
Surrey Circuit-   70 miles  Denbies, Billingshurst & Dunsfold Loop  

 

Cum Trip  Directions 

 0.0 Exit left   at Denbies Rbt  Zero trip  

0.7 0.7 Keep right    in filter lane to Boxhill 

1.1 0.4 Turn right into Zig Zag lane 

5.2 4.1 Bear right at Y Junction  SP Tadworth / Reigate 

5.4 0.2 
Fork right & 
Turn right  

SP   Tadworth  & Reigate . Beware blind turn out to your right 

7.0 1.6 Roundabout 2nd Exit SP Betchworth Leigh 

 2.3 Turn Left SP Leigh  

 0.1 Turn Right  Into the Street  SP Betchworth Church & Leigh 

9.8 2.4 T Jct Turn Left SP Leigh.  At the Seven Stars PH (*1*) 

 4.5 T Jct Turn Left at Charlwood Village Hall  

14.6 0.3 Turn right at Charlwood Village Stores into Ifield Road  (*2*) 

16.7 2.1 Turn Right SP Crawley Gurdwara 

17.2 0.5 Turn Right at Langley Corner Surgery into Rusper Road 

18.1 0.9 Mini Rbt Turn right into Rusper Road SP Ifield Golf & Country Club 

21.1 3.0 T Jct Turn right Through Village SP Newdigate Capel ( *3*) 

21.3 0.2 Bear left SP Capel Dorking 

24.7 3.4 Jct & Rbt. Turn right (A24) 

25.1 0.4 Turn Left B2126 SP Ockley & Station 

26.4 1.3 T Jct Turn Left SP Billingshurst A29  (*4*) 

31.4 5.0 Rbt Keep right following A29 

32.3 0.9 Rbt Left and continue on A29  (*5*) 

37.6 5.3 Rbt 3rd Exit Sp Midhurst Petworth A 272   

38.6 1.0 Turn Right SP Newpound, Loxwood   (*6*) 

45.3 6.7 Keep Left Alfold Crossways at Alfold Mowers  SP Dunsfold 

45.7 0.4 Bend left    

48.0 2.3 T Jct Turn right (*7*) 



Surrey Circuit-   70 miles  Denbies, Billingshurst & Dunsfold Loop  

49.2 1.2 T Jct Turn Right 

50.7 1.5 Tr Lights Turn Right & Immediately Left 

51.2 0.5 Bridge Beware. Give way at Narrow Bridge. Difficult to see from a Morgan  

52.0 0.8 Rbt 1st Exit SP Guildford   

53.7 1.7 Rbt 2nd Exit SP Shamley Green Wonersh B2128 (*9/10*) 

56.6 2.9 Keep right at the Wonersh gazebo. (*11*) 

57.5 0.9 Turn Right SP Dorking Albury & Chilworth  

61.0 3.5 T Jct A25 Turn Left  

61.2 0.2 Keep right !00 yds and loop back Dorking A25  

   Passing  through Gomshall & Abinger (*12/13*) 

64.7 3.5 Turn Left  White Downs Lane No SP (Beware hidden turning comes up fast) 

66.5 1.8 X Road Turn Right 

69.5 3.0 Turn Left SP Leatherhead Reigate 

69.6 0.1 Mini Rbt Straight Over 

70.1 0.5 Tr Lights Turn Left A24 to Denbies  0.3 miles. 

 
Key to hostelries 
 
1. Seven Stars Inn Leigh  www.7starsleigh.co.uk  01306 611254 
2. Café & Deli Charlwood  www.charlwoodcafe.co.uk 01293863795 
3 Star Inn Rusper   www.thestarinnrusper.com  01293 871264 
4. Cricketers Arms Ockley www.cricketersockley.co.uk  01306 627205 
5. Billys “On the Road” www.billysontheroad.co.uk  01403 784289 
6. Sir Robert Tichbourne  www.thetichborne.co.uk  01403 751873 
7. Sun Inn Dunsfold   www.suninndunsfold.co.uk    01483 200242 
9. Red Lion Shamley Grn www.redlionshamleygreen.com  01483  664161 
10. Bricklayers Shamley Grn www.bricklayersarmspub.co.uk 01483 898377 
11. Grantley Arms Wonersh  www.thegrantleyarms.co.uk   01483 893351 
12 Mill at Gomshall  www.gomshallmillpub.co.uk  01483 203060 
13.Compasses Gomshall www.musicpubsurrey.co.uk   01483 202506 
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